

Darnestown Elementary School Addition (3A-Concrete)

BIDDER	Canyon Contracting	Chevy Chase Contractors, Inc.	Dance Brothers, Inc.	Sody Concrete Construction, Inc.	Oncore Construction			
MBE Forms A & B		x	x	x				
Base Bid		\$467,000	\$552,900	\$555,255				
Alt 1: Main Entrance		\$68,000	\$167,100	\$58,000				
Alt 2: Gym Access		\$24,000	\$30,500	\$27,000				
Alt 3: Add 3 Chillers		\$0	\$0	\$0				
Alt 4: Storefront Sunscreens		\$0	\$0	\$0				
Alt 5: Change White Brick to Cast Stone		\$0	\$0	\$0				
Bid Bond Included		x	x	x				
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-7)		x	x	x				

**Darnestown Elementary School
 Addition
 (4A-Masonry)**

BIDDER	KaRon Masonry of Maryland, Inc.	George Moehrle Masonry, Inc.	Robert W. Sheckles, Inc.					
MBE Forms A & B	x	x	x					
Base Bid	\$958,000	\$978,000	\$1,038,000					
Alt 1: Main Entrance	\$44,000	\$33,400	\$57,200					
Alt 2: Gym Access	\$5,000	\$6,900	\$5,000					
Alt 3: Add 3 Chillers	\$0	\$0	\$0					
Alt 4: Storefront Sunscreens	\$0	\$0	\$0					
Alt 5: Change White Brick to Cast Stone	\$30,000	\$75,600	\$39,000					
Bid Bond Included	x	x	x					
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-7)	x	x	x					

**Darnestown Elementary School
 Addition
 (5A-Steel)**

BIDDER	Champion Iron Works, Inc.	Crystal Steel Fabricators, Inc.	S.A. Halac Iron Works, Inc.	Jarvis Steel & Lumber Co., Inc.	Kinsley Construction, Inc.	R & R Fabricators	Strait Steel, Inc.	
MBE Forms A & B	x	x	x	x	x			
Base Bid	\$489,900	\$561,500	\$595,735	\$609,000	\$515,700			
Alt 1: Main Entrance	\$94,600	\$85,200	\$107,000	\$111,000	\$100,000			
Alt 2: Gym Access	\$28,750	\$24,600	\$17,250	\$12,400	\$18,340			
Alt 3: Add 3 Chillers	\$7,000	\$0	\$0	\$9,900	\$5,200			
Alt 4: Storefront Sunscreens	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Alt 5: Change White Brick to Cast Stone	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Bid Bond Included	x	x	x	x	x			
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-7)	x	x	x	1-6	x			

**Darnestown Elementary School
 Addition
 (6A-General Carpentry)**

BIDDER	Hancock & Albanese, Inc.	Keller Brothers	Wm. F. Klingensmith, Inc.	MRP Contractors, LLC				
MBE Forms A & B	x			x				
Base Bid	\$504,000			\$474,800				
Alt 1: Main Entrance	\$79,700			\$69,000				
Alt 2: Gym Access	\$11,600			\$9,000				
Alt 3: Add 3 Chillers	\$0			\$0				
Alt 4: Storefront Sunscreens	\$0			\$0				
Alt 5: Change White Brick to Cast Stone	\$0			\$0				
Bid Bond Included	x			x				
Addenda acknowledged- (#1-7)	x			x				

Darnestown Elementary School Addition (7A-Roofing)

BIDDER	R.D. Bean	CitiRoof Corp.	Cole Roofing	Interstate Corporation	Kalkreuth Roofing	Orndorff & Spaid, Inc.	Tecta America	
MBE Forms A & B		x		x		x		
Base Bid		\$554,900		\$525,000		\$472,576		
Alt 1: Main Entrance		\$18,000		\$6,000		\$18,773		
Alt 2: Gym Access		\$9,000		\$5,000		\$5,736		
Alt 3: Add 3 Chillers		\$3,500		\$3,000		\$1,977		
Alt 4: Storefront Sunscreens		\$0		\$0		\$0		
Alt 5: Change White Brick to Cast Stone		\$0		\$0		\$0		
Bid Bond Included		x		x		x		
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-7)		x		x		x		

**Darnestown Elementary School
 Addition
 (8A-Windows/Glazing)**

BIDDER	Del-Ray Glass	Engineered Construction Products, LTD	Clyde McHenry, Inc.	Spear Window & Glass, Inc.	Zephyr Aluminum, LLC			
MBE Forms A & B		x			x			
Base Bid		\$226,680		\$225,885	\$240,800			
Alt 1: Main Entrance		\$24,450		\$26,950	\$28,350			
Alt 2:Gym Access		\$1,300		\$0	\$2,900			
Alt 3: Add 3 Chillers		\$0		\$0	\$0			
Alt 4: Storefront Sunscreens		\$28,930		\$28,750	\$28,350			
Alt 5: Change White Brick to Cast Stone		\$0		\$0	\$0			
Bid Bond Included		x		x	x			
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-7)		x		x	x			

**Darnestown Elementary School
 Addition
 (9A-Drywall/Acoustical)**

BIDDER	Can-Am Contractors, Inc.	Finishes, Inc.	JP Construction, Inc.					
MBE Forms A & B	x	x	x					
Base Bid	\$99,500	\$117,000	\$242,042					
Alt 1: Main Entrance	\$22,000	\$22,000	\$39,482					
Alt 2: Gym Access	\$3,900	\$6,700	\$26,700					
Alt 3: Add 3 Chillers	\$0	\$0	\$0					
Alt 4: Storefront Sunscreens	\$0	\$0	\$0					
Alt 5: Change White Brick to Cast Stone	\$0	\$0	\$0					
Bid Bond Included	x	x	x					
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-7)	x	x	x					

**Darnestown Elementary School
 Addition
 (15A-PHVAC)**

BIDDER	Joshua Construction	Mallick Plumbing & Heating, Inc.	Ryco Associates, Inc.	Salco Mechanical Contractors	R.W. Warner			
MBE Forms A & B		x	x					
Base Bid		\$2,396,000	\$2,453,000					
Alt 1: Main Entrance		\$138,200	\$96,000					
Alt 2: Gym Access		\$35,000	\$67,000					
Alt 3: Add 3 Chillers		\$213,000	\$294,000					
Alt 4: Storefront Sunscreens		\$0	\$0					
Alt 5: Change White Brick to Cast Stone		\$0	\$0					
Bid Bond Included		x	x					
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-7)		x	1-6					

